APN#: 1420-33-610-040

RPTT: \$1,794.00

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NVRPTT:\$1794.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,834.00 Pgs=3

2021-964407

03/29/2021 02:18 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 125164-WLD
When Recorded Mail To:
Kameron Van Winkle and
Alixandra Van Winkle
1359 Cathy Lane
Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Wendy Duubar Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

P & K Enterprise LLC - Cathy Series, a Nevada series limited liabilty company

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Kameron Van Winkle and Alixandra Van Winkle, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 15 in Block 4 as set forth on the map of MOUNTAIN VIEW ESTATES NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on October 24, 1979, in Book 1079, Page 1962, as Document No. 38123, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 03/26/2021

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

P & K Enterprise LLC - Cathy Series, a Nevada series limited liabilty company STATE OF Newda } ss COUNTY OF Novel 2025

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 29, 2021 By Patti L. Graf. WENDY DUNBAR Notary Public - State of Nevada, Apprintment Recorded in Douglas County No. 02-76065-5 - Expires Dec. 16, 2022 Notary Public

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

 Assessors Parcel Number 	(s)
---	----	---

a) 1420-33-610-040

					\	
2. Type of	Property:			RDERS OPTIO	NAL U	SE ONLY
a) □ Va	acant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:			7 1
c) 🗆 Co	ondo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex				
e) □ A	pt. Bldg	f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l		-	The second name of the second	
g) □ A	gricultural	h) 🗆 Mobile Home				
i) □ Ot	her			\ \		
				1 1		/ /
2 T-4al Value	/Calca Daine of Dron	antru /	\$460,000.00))		\ /
	e/Sales Price of Prop	erty: nly (value of property)				
	Fax Value:		\$460,000.00	/ /		
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax Du		\$1,794.00	/ /		
	ion Claimed:	4 NDC 055 000 C				
a. b.	Explain Reason for	ption, per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion:			
D.	Explain Reason for	Exemption.	/ /			
5. Partial I	nterest: Percentage	being transferred: 100%				
information pr substantiate th	ovided is correct to the information provide	nowledges, under penalty of the best of their information are ed herein. Furthermore, the enalty of 10% of the tax due	nd belief, and can disallowance of	he supported by a any claimed excep	document	ation if called upon to
Pursuant to N	(RS 375-9307)the Buy	yer and Seller shall be joint	y and severally	liable for any add	litional <u>a</u>	mount owed.
Signature:_	4		Сарас	ity ESCU	ωQ	gent
Signature:_			Capac	ity		0
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	<u>ORMATION</u>	<u>BUYER</u>	(GRANTEE)	INFOR	MATION
(REQUIRED)_	(REQU	IKED)				
Print Name:		LC - Cathy Series, a	Print Name:	Kameron Van	Winkle ar	d Alixandra Van
\		ted liabilty company	_	Winkle		
Address:	P.O. Box 1447		_ Address:	1359 Cathy Lar	ne	<u> </u>
City:	Minden	71 00 100	_ City:	Minden	77.	00402
State:	NV	Zip: 89423	_ State:	NV	_ Z ip:	89423
COMPANY/I	PERSON REQUEST	TING RECORDING				
(D E) (A T T E)	ON TO MORROWALL OF	לתכת את האות או או אוי				

(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)

Print Name: Western Title Company, LLC Esc. #: 125164-WLD Address: Douglas Office

1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109

City/State/Zip:Gardnerville, NV 89410